

No. 1 6 2 7 1

UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS
For The Ninth Circuit

MARY OZEROFF

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
SOUTHERN DIVISION

Dean W. Loney
of POWELL & LONEY
Attorneys for Appellant
P. O. Box 125
Kennewick, Washington

FILE

APR 16 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
A. STATEMENT OF PLEADINGS	1
B. STATEMENT OF CASE	2
C. SPECIFICATION OF ERRORS	4
D. ARGUMENT	4
I. The notice was insufficient	4
II. Appellant was not guilty of unlawful detainer	7
III. Appellant was entitled to purchase the house	7
IV. Conclusion	9
APPENDIX	10

TABLE OF CASES AND STATUTES

	Page
I. CASES:	
Harris v. Halverson, 23 Wash. 779, 63 Pac. 549	6, 7
Lowman v. Russell, 133 Wash. 10, 233 Pac. 9	7

Worthington v. Moreland Motor Truck
Co., 140 Wash. 528, 250 Pac. 30 _____ 7

II. STATUTES OF UNITED STATES

28 U.S.C. 1345 _____ 1
42 U.S.C. 2301 _____ 1, 7
42 U.S.C. 2332 (c) _____ 8, 9
42 U.S.C. 2346 _____ 8

III. STATUTES OF STATE OF WASHINGTON

R.C.W. 59.04.020 1, 5
R.C.W. 59.12.030 (2) _____ 5, 7
R.C.W. 59.12.040 2, 6

IV. TEXTS

86 A.L.R. 1349 6

No. 1 6 2 7 1
